During 2014 the Elyzavetivske field was impaired by $12.8m after significant erosion of the headroom from 2013. The main driver of
the impairment was the reduction in reserves. Had this impairment not been made, then the carrying value of Elyzavetivske would

have been $6.1m as at 31 December 2017. Therefore, a reversal of $5.6m has been recognised.

105 JKX Oil & Gas plc Annual Report 2017

Sensitivity analysis for the NNC and Elyzavetivske

Any impairment is dependent on judgement used in determining the most appropriate basis for the assumptions and estimates made by
management, particularly in relation to the key assumptions described above.  Sensitivity analysis to likely and potential changes in

key assumptions has therefore been provided below.

The impact on the impairment calculation of applying different assumptions to gas prices, production volumes, production tax rates,
future capital expenditure and post-tax discount rates, all other inputs remaining equal, would be as follows:

NNC

Increase/(decrease) in

headroom of $33.3m for

NNC CGU

$m

Elyzavetivske

 Increase/(decrease) in

headroom of $11.8m

for Elyzavetivske CGU

$m

Impact if gas price: increased by 20%  38.6 5.8

  reduced by 20%  (38.6) (5.9)

Impact if gas production volumes: increased by 10% 19.3 2.9

  decreased by 10% (19.3) (2.9)

Impact if future capital expenditure: increased by 20% (18.5) (0.5)

  decreased by 20% 18.5 0.5

Impact if post-tax discount rate: increased by 2 percentage points to 21.2% (10.5) (0.4)

  decreased by 2 percentage points to 17.2% 10.5 0.3

Impairment test for Yuzhgazenergie LLC (‘YGE’), Russia

Following the 2007 acquisition of YGE in Russia, a technical and environmental re-evaluation of YGE’s Koshekhablskoye gas field
redevelopment was undertaken by the Group. The re-evaluation resulted in a revised development plan and production profile. The

development plan and production profile have continued to be refined since that time.

During 2017 YGE experienced delays in its workover of Well 5 that was not successfully completed.  This was considered significant

enough to trigger an impairment review.

In accordance with IAS 36, the impairment review has been undertaken in Russian Roubles, which is the functional currency of YGE.

[…]

 Post tax nominal Rouble discount rate of 11.5%. This was based on a Capital Asset Pricing Model analysis consistent with that used in

previous impairment reviews.

Based on the key assumptions set out above YGE’s recoverable amount ($115.3m) exceeds it carrying amount ($100.8m) by $14.5m and

therefore YGE’s Koshekhablskoye gas field was not impaired.

Any impairment is dependent on judgement used in determining the most appropriate basis for the assumptions and estimates made by

management, particularly in relation to the key assumptions described above.  Sensitivity analysis to likely and potential changes in

key assumptions has therefore been reviewed below.

106 JKX Oil & Gas plc Annual Report 2017

GROUP FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Notes to consolidated financial statements

The impact on the impairment calculation of applying different assumptions to gas prices, production, future capital expenditure and
post-tax discount rates, all other inputs remaining equal, would be as follows:

Sensitivity Analysis

Increase/(decrease) in headroom of $14.5m for

Yuzhgazenergie CGU

$m

Impact of Adygean gas price: growth rates increased by 10% annually  11.4

 growth rates reduced by 10% annually  (11.4)

Impact of production volumes: Increased by 10% 27.3

  Decreased by 10% (27.3)

Impact of future capital expenditure: Increased by 20% (10.5)

  Decreased by 20% 10.5

Impact of post-tax discount rate: Increased by 1 percentage point to 12.5% (9.9)

  Decreased by 1 percentage point to 10.5% 11.1

Impairment test for Hungarian oil and gas assets

Hungarian property plant and equipment – Folyópart Energia Kft (‘FEN’)

The Company now holds a 100% interest in six development licences (Mining Plots) through its wholly owned Hungarian subsidiary,
Folyópart Energia Kft.

In December 2016, well Hn-2ST (sidetrack) was successfully completed on the Hajdunanas IV Mining Plot (HMP). This was the first

drilling operation completed since JKX assumed operatorship in November 2014. The Hn-2ST (sidetrack) did not encounter any

productive oil horizons, which had been included in the pre-drill estimates of contingent resources. In October 2017 workover of well